We Ask
America

Alabama Congressional District 02
2020 Republican Primary Crosstabs
January 14 - 15, 2020

Q. Thinking about election participation, many people don’t vote in their local elections. How likely are you to vote in this March’s Republican primary election for
president of the United States and other local offices?

Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely ~ Probably  Fifty-fifty Strongly ~ Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove disapprove
Definitely vote 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 96.60% 84.85% 94.72% 74.95% 72.57% 74.48% 52.04%
Probably vote 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 3.14% 9.49% 4.15% 16.90% 20.80% 17.66% 41.83%
Fifty-fifty chance ~ 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.27% 5.66% 1.13% 8.16% 6.62% 7.86% 6.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval

Trump Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Definitely vote 96.39% 81.48% 94.06% 74.92% 79.68% 75.76% 82.69%

Probably vote 3.35% 11.39% 4.61% 18.79% 13.62% 17.88% 17.31%
Fifty-fifty chance 0.25% 7.14% 1.33% 6.29% 6.70% 6.36% 0.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Trump Image

Coleman Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Definitely vote 95.78% 91.95% 93.96% 95.65% 85.24% 90.90% 90.47%

Probably vote 3.14% 7.29% 5.11% 4.35% 12.24% 7.95% 6.18%
Fifty-fifty chance 1.08% 0.76% 0.93% 0.00% 2.52% 1.15% 3.35%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Coleman Image



King Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable = Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Definitely vote 92.38% 89.77% 90.52% 96.63% 94.17% 95.67% 92.83%
Probably vote 6.90% 7.91% 7.62% 2.67% 4.70% 3.46% 4.92%
Fifty-fifty chance 0.71% 2.32% 1.86% 0.70% 1.12% 0.87% 2.25%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Voter Likelihood BY King Image
Moore Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Definitely vote 94.88% 94.07% 94.34% 92.21% 83.19% 89.14% 92.44%
Probably vote 5.12% 5.53% 5.40% 4.23% 11.09% 6.56% 5.80%
Fifty-fifty chance 0.00% 0.40% 0.27% 3.57% 5.72% 4.30% 1.75%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Voter Likelihood BY Moore Image
Taylor Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Definitely vote 91.33% 94.60% 93.59% 93.03% 97.92% 94.47% 91.62%
Probably vote 8.67% 4.55% 5.82% 4.58% 2.08% 3.84% 6.23%
Fifty-fifty chance 0.00% 0.85% 0.59% 2.39% 0.00% 1.69% 2.15%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Taylor Image




Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Definitely vote ~ 100.00% 93.89% 100.00% 89.60% 97.70% 85.61% 96.26%  88.65%
Probably vote 0.00%  5.57% 0.00% 7.87% 230% 1439% 3.74%  6.85%
Fifty-fifty chance 0.00%  0.54%  0.00%  2.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  4.51%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Ballot Test

Second Choice Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Definitely vote 91.53% 94.02% 45.18% 91.07% 97.54% 79.54% 98.06%  93.13%
Probably vote 847%  598% 33.68% 7.70%  2.46% 20.46% 1.94%  4.39%
Fifty-fifty chance 0.00%  0.00% 21.14% 1.22%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  2.48%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Second Choice Ballot Test

Combined Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Definitely vote 96.66% 93.92% 68.31% 90.19% 97.61% 81.76% 97.07%  90.64%
Probably vote 334%  5.64% 1947% 7.81% 239% 1824% 2.93%  5.76%
Fifty-fifty chance 0.00%  0.44% 12.22% 2.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  3.60%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Combined Ballot Test




Party Affiiation Type of Republican

Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame  Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Definitely vote 95.76%  65.63% 80.82% 96.93% 92.64% 93.16% 78.16% 92.58%
Probably vote 3.64%  26.13% 12.26% 2.75% 5.73% 5.18% 19.16% 7.42%
0.60% 8.24% 6.92% 0.32% 1.63% 1.66% 2.68% 0.00%

Fifty-fifty chance

Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican

Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative

Definitely vote 96.79% 91.75% 82.54% 87.61% | 93.66% 91.43% | 84.23% 94.13% 91.23% 94.38%
6.96% | 5.26% 624% | 15.77% 4.74%  5.44% 4.35%

Probably vote 2.64% 6.65% 11.80%
Fifty-fifty chance ~ 0.57% 1.60% 5.66%  543% | 1.08% 2.33% | 0.00% 1.13% 3.34% 1.27%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% |[100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY Ideology + Gender + Age

Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landlinel MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA

Definitely vote 83.56% 88.21% 90.38% 91.77% 96.76% | 92.20% 92.70% | 91.28% 95.41% 79.58%
Probably vote 13.75% 9.05% 633% 6.56% 2.87% | 6.31% 5.41% 6.72% 3.37% 17.17%
1.99% 1.22% 3.24%

Fifty-fifty chance 2.70%  2.73%  3.30% 1.67%  0.37% 1.49% 1.89%
100.00%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%| 100.00%  100.00%

Total
Voter Likelihood BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market




MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE :I?Il;"rz%GA COFFEE DALE Rest of
MERY District
Definitely vote 89.77% 97.07% 87.14% 94.94% 99.15% 93.29%  91.19%
Probably vote 7.76% 1.73% 8.48% 3.99% 0.85%  4.22% 8.05%
Fifty-fifty chance 2.47% 1.20% 4.38% 1.06% 0.00%  2.49% 0.77%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Voter Likelihood BY County

Q. Continuing to think about national politics, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely Probably Fifty-fifty Strongly Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove disapprove
Strongly approve 79.49% 41.15% 11.73% 100.00% 0.00% 84.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat approve 13.28% 23.69% 47.12% 0.00% 100.00% 15.92% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Strongly disapprove 5.15% 18.53% 29.83% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 80.70% 0.00%
Somewhat disapprove 1.22% 5.57% 5.92% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 19.30% 0.00%
Don’t know or are unsure ~ 0.86% 11.05% 5.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Trump Approval BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval




Trump Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Strongly approve 94.85% 20.82% 83.26% 1.25% 0.00% 1.03% 17.46%
Somewhat approve 4.15% 74.57% 15.18% 1.96% 15.87% 4.42% 32.28%
Strongly disapprove 0.28% 0.67% 0.34% 89.01% 14.29% 75.81% 0.00%
Somewhat disapprove 0.00% 1.60% 0.25% 6.25% 62.77% 16.23% 0.00%
Don’t know or are unsure ~ 0.72% 2.34% 0.97% 1.53% 7.07% 2.51% 50.27%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Approval BY Trump Image

Coleman Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Strongly approve 86.19% 77.47% 82.05% 52.07% 56.22% 53.96% 71.77%
Somewhat approve 10.20% 19.54% 14.63% 6.91% 13.63% 9.97% 15.29%
Strongly disapprove 1.69% 1.76% 1.72% 37.44% 19.68% 29.34% 8.56%
Somewhat disapprove 0.42% 0.70% 0.55% 3.58% 7.91% 5.55% 1.87%
Don’t know or are unsure 1.51% 0.53% 1.04% 0.00% 2.56% 1.17% 2.50%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Approval BY Coleman Image




King Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable = Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

78.64% 74.06% 75.37% 74.35% 72.30% 73.54% 78.50%

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve 12.40% 17.36% 15.94% 10.84% 13.20% 11.77% 14.20%
Strongly disapprove 4.33% 6.42% 5.82% 11.18% 9.57% 10.55% 4.62%
Somewhat disapprove 1.20% 1.84% 1.66% 1.84% 2.63% 2.15% 0.98%
Don’t know or are unsure ~ 3.43% 0.31% 1.21% 1.80% 2.29% 1.99% 1.71%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Trump Approval BY King Image
Moore Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Strongly approve 82.92% 80.61% 81.36% 65.01% 62.65% 64.20% 78.02%
Somewhat approve 13.42% 14.57% 14.20% 12.90% 21.89% 16.00% 13.51%
Strongly disapprove 0.00% 3.83% 2.59% 15.95% 11.60% 14.45% 5.99%
Somewhat disapprove 0.81% 0.98% 0.92% 3.76% 2.49% 3.32% 0.88%
Don’t know or are unsure  2.85% 0.00% 0.93% 2.38% 1.37% 2.03% 1.60%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Approval BY Moore Image




Taylor Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Strongly approve 79.00% 72.05% 74.21% 74.67% 78.75% 75.90% 76.53%
Somewhat approve 11.90% 20.74% 18.00% 11.43% 11.55% 11.47% 13.98%
Strongly disapprove 4.64% 4.75% 4.72% 9.86% 5.05% 8.41% 6.61%
Somewhat disapprove 1.02% 2.45% 2.01% 0.00% 4.65% 1.40% 1.44%
Don’t know or are unsure  3.44% 0.00% 1.07% 4.04% 0.00% 2.82% 1.43%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Trump Approval BY Taylor Image
Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Strongly approve 87.34% 79.95% 100.00% 69.08% 87.97% 57.29% 66.30%  70.61%
Somewhat approve 6.04% 1529% 0.00% 17.83% 7.88% 19.72% 20.82% 12.53%
Strongly disapprove 6.62%  2.67% 0.00% 8.89%  0.00% 22.98% 10.02% 12.68%
Somewhat disapprove 0.00%  1.02% 0.00% 2.95% 1.20% 0.00% 2.85% 1.65%
Don’t know or are unsure  0.00%  1.07%  0.00%  1.26%  2.94% 0.00% 0.00%  2.53%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Approval BY Ballot Test



Second Choice Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

Strongly approve 91.84% 77.51% 45.18% 76.42% 80.23% 67.98% 7791% 75.56%
Somewhat approve 0.00% 15.29% 21.14% 16.60% 14.91% 22.94% 12.98% 17.08%
Strongly disapprove 0.00%  6.62% 33.68% 5.99% 4.85% 0.00% 5.83%  2.77%
Somewhat disapprove 8.16%  0.58%  0.00%  0.99%  0.00% 0.00% 3.28%  3.08%
Don’t know or are unsure  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  9.09%  0.00% 1.51%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Trump Approval BY Second Choice Ballot Test
Combined Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

Strongly approve 89.11% 79.50% 68.31% 71.98% 83.52% 64.07% 71.58%  72.80%
Somewhat approve 3.66% 15.29% 1222% 17.34% 11.92% 21.76% 17.25% 14.55%
Strongly disapprove 4.01% 3.40% 1947% 7.74% 2.79% 8.40% 8.12%  8.29%
Somewhat disapprove 322%  094%  0.00% 2.18%  0.51%  0.00% 3.05%  2.28%
Don’t know or are unsure  0.00%  0.87%  0.00%  0.76%  1.25% 5.76%  0.00%  2.08%

100.00%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Trump Approval BY Combined Ballot Test




Party Affiiation

Type of Republican

Trump/Ame Traditional Social  Libertarian Other Part of

Republican Democrat Independent ump/
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Strongly approve 83.75%  17.77% 46.71% 93.34% 47.84% 55.37% 49.07% 29.51%
Somewhat approve 12.61%  14.92% 26.36% 6.11% 37.68% 27.14% 31.52% 17.48%
Strongly disapprove 1.83%  54.24% 19.20% 0.25% 6.99% 12.79% 12.47% 40.14%
Somewhat disapprove 0.79% 8.24% 4.03% 0.00% 3.58% 4.70% 1.76% 9.87%
Don’t know or are unsure ~ 1.01% 4.82% 3.71% 0.30% 3.92% 0.00% 5.17% 2.99%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
Trump Approval BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican
Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal [ Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Strongly approve 89.11% 71.95% 45.51% 46.18% | 76.82% 75.36% | 70.61% 73.99% 79.37%  75.84%
Somewhat approve 7.67% 20.94% 24.50%  0.00% [ 14.49% 14.32% | 9.61% 1523% 14.44% 15.03%
Strongly disapprove 1.54% 3.94% 23.02% 49.33% [ 6.40% 6.53% | 8.67%  9.65%  5.67% 5.22%
Somewhat disapprove 0.51% 1.97% 4.02%  448% | 1.48% 1.61% | 5.63% 0.58%  0.52% 1.79%
1.20% 295%  0.00% | 0.82% 2.18% [ 547%  0.56%  0.00% 2.12%

Don’t know or are unsure 1.16%
Total 100.00%

100.00%  100.00%

Trump Approval BY Ideology + Gender + Age

100.00% [ 100.00% 100.00%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%




Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landline] MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
Strongly approve 75.50% 67.37% 80.37% 79.62% 73.09% | 78.76%  74.25% | 74.88% 78.20% 70.38%
Somewhat approve 11.65% 16.18% 10.44% 11.52% 19.10% | 10.31% 17.15% 13.79% 14.82% 18.54%
Strongly disapprove 420% 13.15% 6.04% 5.78%  5.46% | 7.59% = 5.71% 7.41% 5.32% 5.32%
Somewhat disapprove 6.22% 0.75% 217% 1.16% 1.21% | 2.43%  0.96% 1.98% 1.11% 0.00%
Don’t know or are unsure  2.42%  2.55%  098%  1.92% 1.13% | 0.91% 1.94% 1.95% 0.55% 5.75%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%| 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Trump Approval BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market

MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE :I(;l”;riileA COFFEE DALE Rest of

MERY District

Strongly approve 75.55% 77.61% 71.63% 66.01% 75.61% 79.31%  79.95%

Somewhat approve 9.28% 15.02% 19.57% 18.85% 16.29% 14.06% 11.62%

Strongly disapprove 6.56% 5.32% 7.82% 11.86% 6.84%  5.31% 4.99%

Somewhat disapprove 4.64% 0.74% 0.36% 0.00% 1.25%  1.32% 2.00%

Don’t know or are unsure ~ 3.97% 1.32% 0.63% 3.28% 0.00%  0.00% 1.45%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Trump Approval BY County




Now, I’d like to read you a list of names of different people active in politics both nationally, and here in Alabama. Please tell me, for each one, whether you have

a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that person.

Q. Donald Trump

Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely Probably Fifty-fifty Strongly Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove disapprove
Very Favorable 80.18% 44.71% 11.32% 95.83% 22.14% 84.10% 3.30% 0.00% 2.67% 38.87%
Somewhat Favorable 12.58% 28.16% 58.85% 3.91% 73.88% 15.05% 1.49% 14.79% 4.06% 23.45%
Very Unfavorable 5.41% 21.76% 24.28% 0.11% 0.91% 0.24% 92.04% 27.01% 79.49% 7.20%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 1.24% 3.39% 5.55% 0.00% 1.58% 0.25% 3.17% 58.20% 13.79% 7.13%
No Opinion 0.59% 1.98% 0.00% 0.15% 1.48% 0.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 23.35%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Trump Image BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval
Trump Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Very Favorable 100.00% 0.00% 84.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Somewhat Favorable 0.00% 100.00% 15.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Very Unfavorable 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 82.62% 0.00%

Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 17.38% 0.00%

No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Image BY Trump Image




Coleman Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 89.97% 77.54% 84.07% 52.07% 60.67% 55.99% 70.60%
Somewhat Favorable 8.33% 19.02% 13.41% 4.72% 10.64% 7.42% 16.78%
Very Unfavorable 1.28% 1.75% 1.50% 38.74% 22.16% 31.18% 9.49%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.42% 1.16% 0.77% 2.28% 6.53% 4.22% 1.88%
No Opinion 0.00% 0.53% 0.25% 2.19% 0.00% 1.19% 1.25%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Trump Image BY Coleman Image
King Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Very Favorable 84.53% 75.55% 78.12% 73.62% 73.23% 73.47% 77.48%

Somewhat Favorable 10.10% 16.73% 14.84% 11.70% 13.43% 12.38% 14.90%

Very Unfavorable 4.17% 6.19% 5.61% 12.26% 10.40% 11.54% 4.87%

Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 1.20% 1.53% 1.44% 1.37% 2.94% 1.98% 1.06%

No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.04% 0.00% 0.63% 1.69%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Image BY King Image




Moore Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 90.62% 80.73% 83.95% 65.57% 62.63% 64.57% 76.78%
Somewhat Favorable 7.52% 15.27% 12.75% 14.09% 21.91% 16.76% 14.51%
Very Unfavorable 1.05% 3.01% 2.37% 16.07% 14.07% 15.39% 6.43%
Somewhat Unfavorable  0.81% 0.98% 0.92% 2.56% 1.39% 2.16% 1.22%
No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.71% 0.00% 1.13% 1.06%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Image BY Moore Image

Taylor Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 86.27% 72.68% 76.87% 77.20% 85.28% 79.61% 76.15%
Somewhat Favorable 8.08% 21.59% 17.43% 10.09% 5.02% 8.58% 14.50%
Very Unfavorable 5.65% 4.46% 4.83% 9.64% 5.05% 8.27% 7.12%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.00% 1.26% 0.87% 1.16% 4.65% 2.20% 1.48%
No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.91% 0.00% 1.34% 0.75%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Image BY Taylor Image




Ballot Test

BrownJr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 93.96% 81.32% 100.00% 71.33% 88.83% 57.29% 67.52%  69.09%
Somewhat Favorable  6.04%  14.98% 0.00% 17.09% 7.08% 19.72% 17.90% 13.65%
Very Unfavorable 0.00%  2.49% 0.00% 9.24% 121% 2298% 12.54% 13.79%
Somewhat Unfavorable 0.00%  1.21%  0.00% 1.65% 1.19%  0.00%  0.00%  2.25%
No Opinion 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.70% 1.70%  0.00%  2.04% 1.22%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Trump Image BY Ballot Test
Second Choice Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 87.40% 76.89% 45.18% 78.44% 80.80% 67.98% 77.91% 76.89%
Somewhat Favorable  4.44% 17.51% 21.14% 13.51% 13.38% 22.94% 12.98% 17.67%
Very Unfavorable 0.00%  5.02% 33.68% 7.09% 4.85% 9.09% 5.83%  2.85%
Somewhat Unfavorable 8.16%  0.58%  0.00%  0.96%  0.00%  0.00% 3.28%  2.06%
No Opinion 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.96%  0.00% 0.00%  0.53%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Trump Image BY Second Choice Ballot Test




Combined Ballot Test
BrownJr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 91.37% 80.50% 68.31% 74.20% 84.24% 64.07% 72.18%  72.54%
Somewhat Favorable  5.41%  15.45% 12.22% 15.64% 10.68% 21.76% 15.69% 15.43%
Very Unfavorable 0.00%  2.96% 19.47% 837% 3.29% 14.17% 9.53%  8.96%
Somewhat Unfavorable 3.22%  1.09%  0.00% 137% 0.51% 0.00% 1.47%  2.16%
No Opinion 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.42% 1.28% 0.00% 1.12%  0.92%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Trump Image BY Combined Ballot Test
Party Affiiation Type of Republican
Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Very Favorable 84.08%  26.08% 48.55% 93.80% 50.86% 47.35% 49.34% 28.48%
Somewhat Favorable 12.63%  11.56% 26.07% 5.89% 36.73% 34.55% 31.20% 20.83%
Very Unfavorable 1.94%  55.98% 19.99% 0.13% 8.52% 11.42% 14.23% 41.17%
Somewhat Unfavorable  0.99% 4.26% 3.28% 0.00% 2.99% 6.67% 5.22% 6.53%
No Opinion 0.36% 2.12% 2.11% 0.18% 0.91% 0.00% 0.00% 2.99%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Trump Image BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican




Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Very Favorable 89.33% 74.06% 45.40% 46.18% | 77.68% 76.20% | 64.60% 75.59% 80.25%  77.77%
Somewhat Favorable 8.46% 18.92% 2547%  0.00% [ 13.98% 14.43% | 19.16% 13.02% 14.13% 13.74%
Very Unfavorable 1.44% 4.88% 23.01% 53.82% [ 6.53%  7.03% | 11.40% 9.05%  5.00% 6.10%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.55% 1.20% 517%  0.00% | 1.20% 1.64% | 4.02% 1.74%  0.62% 1.31%
No Opinion 0.22% 0.94% 0.95%  0.00% | 0.61% 0.70% | 0.82%  0.60%  0.00% 1.08%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Trump Image BY Ideology + Gender + Age
Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landline] MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
Very Favorable 79.70% 71.38% 78.67% 83.15% 71.96% | 76.80% 76.99% | 73.91% 80.49% 81.39%
Somewhat Favorable  14.08% 14.56% 12.81% 9.21% 19.23% | 12.40% 15.43% 15.35% 12.79% 13.28%
Very Unfavorable 221% 12.62% 6.69% 538% 6.71% | 7.69% = 6.19% 8.38% 4.80% 5.32%
Somewhat Unfavorable 4.01%  0.75%  1.32% 1.52% 135% | 2.65%  0.61% 1.57% 1.37% 0.00%
No Opinion 0.00%  0.68%  0.52% 0.73% 0.75% | 0.45%  0.79% 0.79% 0.54% 0.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%| 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Trump Image BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market




MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE ESI;X%GA COFFEE DALE Rest of
MERY District
Very Favorable 76.81% 80.58% 71.33% 67.05%  79.86% 75.49%  80.41%
Somewhat Favorable 11.38% 12.73% 19.59% 16.95% 12.04% 19.20% 11.74%
Very Unfavorable 9.46% 4.68% 7.46% 13.36% 6.84%  4.02% 5.32%
Somewhat Unfavorable  1.73% 1.37% 1.61% 1.06% 1.25%  1.29% 1.43%
No Opinion 0.62% 0.64% 0.00% 1.59% 0.00%  0.00% 1.11%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Trump Image BY County
Q. Jeff Coleman
Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely Probably Fifty-fifty Strongly Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove disapprove
Very Favorable 31.50% 16.70% 18.75% 34.27% 21.37% 32.22% 7.91% 8.85% 8.08% 29.54%
Somewhat Favorable 27.29% 35.03% 11.93% 27.87% 37.05% 29.33% 7.44% 13.31% 8.51% 9.43%
Very Unfavorable 4.99% 3.68% 0.00% 3.30% 2.31% 3.15% 27.99% 12.03% 25.08% 0.00%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 3.73% 8.67% 5.81% 2.99% 3.82% 3.12% 12.33% 22.27% 14.14% 6.72%
No Opinion 32.48% 35.91% 63.50% 31.56% 35.45% 32.18% 44.34% 43.54% 44.20% 54.31%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Coleman Image BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval




Trump Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 35.39% 18.04% 32.72% 5.69% 8.76% 6.23% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 27.59% 37.25% 29.08% 7.05% 21.99% 9.67% 21.77%
Very Unfavorable 3.25% 1.62% 3.00% 27.44% 7.59% 23.96% 15.81%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 3.18% 3.07% 3.16% 13.16% 18.21% 14.04% 0.00%
No Opinion 30.59% 40.02% 32.04% 46.66% 43.44% 46.09% 62.42%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Coleman Image BY Trump Image

Coleman Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 100.00% 0.00% 52.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 0.00% 100.00% 47.49% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 54.40% 0.00%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 45.60% 0.00%
No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Coleman Image BY Coleman Image




King Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 48.84% 33.89% 38.13% 32.81% 18.92% 27.42% 20.47%
Somewhat Favorable 17.57% 34.65% 29.81% 30.42% 31.97% 31.03% 21.89%
Very Unfavorable 5.79% 3.32% 4.02% 14.78% 4.75% 10.88% 1.59%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 2.70% 3.98% 3.62% 2.40% 15.18% 7.37% 2.27%
No Opinion 25.10% 24.15% 24.42% 19.58% 29.18% 23.31% 53.78%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Coleman Image BY King Image
Moore Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Very Favorable 50.08% 33.72% 38.99% 37.38% 28.64% 34.36% 19.28%

Somewhat Favorable 15.04% 38.49% 30.94% 30.26% 27.84% 29.43% 23.44%

Very Unfavorable 4.78% 3.04% 3.60% 15.81% 6.46% 12.57% 1.76%

Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 2.69% 3.47% 3.22% 4.26% 12.75% 7.20% 3.15%

No Opinion 27.41% 21.28% 23.26% 12.29% 24.31% 16.45% 52.37%

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Coleman Image BY Moore Image
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Taylor Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion

Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 39.75% 38.14% 38.63% 36.98% 41.62% 38.38% 25.74%
Somewhat Favorable 23.42% 40.68% 35.43% 32.13% 13.94% 26.65% 24.92%
Very Unfavorable 7.31% 2.03% 3.64% 13.58% 7.96% 11.89% 3.78%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 3.52% 7.74% 6.46% 3.97% 16.39% 7.71% 2.49%
No Opinion 26.00% 11.41% 15.85% 13.33% 20.10% 15.37% 43.06%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Coleman Image BY Taylor Image

Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 51.13% 59.03% 0.00% 11.03% 7.44%  0.00% 4.91%  4.97%
Somewhat Favorable  31.71% 32.69% 54.50% 21.61% 32.02% 67.49% 33.81% 17.00%
Very Unfavorable 0.00%  1.55%  0.00% 836% 7.95% 859% 8.83%  6.79%
Somewhat Unfavorable 6.04%  0.92%  0.00%  6.00%  7.02%  7.84% 14.46% 4.79%
No Opinion 11.11% 5.82% 45.50% 52.99% 45.57% 16.08% 37.98% 66.46%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Coleman Image BY Ballot Test
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Second Choice Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 33.86% 20.26% 21.14% 40.64% 29.01% 35.17% 46.09% 31.65%
Somewhat Favorable ~ 5.97%  49.33% 30.06% 38.14% 33.00% 21.75% 29.27% 26.60%
Very Unfavorable 0.00%  0.00% 48.80% 1.29%  7.62% 12.78% 5.09%  4.20%
Somewhat Unfavorable 20.76%  3.55%  0.00% 3.72% 3.11% 9.64% 553%  4.08%
No Opinion 39.42% 26.86% 0.00% 16.23% 27.26% 20.65% 14.02% 33.46%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Coleman Image BY Second Choice Ballot Test

Combined Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 4432% 51.84% 12.22% 22.87% 19.77% 2231% 23.39% 16.78%
Somewhat Favorable  21.55% 35.77% 40.37% 28.22% 32.58% 38.47% 31.78% 21.25%
Very Unfavorable 0.00%  1.26% 28.21% 5.53% 7.76% 11.25% 7.15%  5.64%
Somewhat Unfavorable 11.85%  1.40%  0.00%  5.09% 4.78%  8.98% 10.45% 4.47%
No Opinion 22.28% 9.72% 19.19% 38.29% 35.10% 18.98% 27.23% 51.85%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Coleman Image BY Combined Ballot Test
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Party Affiiation Type of Republican

Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame  Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party

15.34% 6.37% 3.54%
32.33% 39.02% 15.41%
6.12% 4.24% 19.75%
2.54% 2.61% 20.09%
43.67% 47.76% 41.21%
100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

32.68%  12.03% 21.25% 35.62% 29.09%
27.86%  11.94% 30.23% 27.09% 29.25%
2.95% 32.61% 6.61% 2.69% 3.08%
3.53% 4.02% 7.42% 3.31% 3.94%
32.98%  39.40% 34.48% 31.29% 34.64%
100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Very Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
No Opinion

Total

Coleman Image BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican

Gender Age

Ideology
Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older

Very Somewhat Moderate
conservative conservative
22.94% 16.56% 28.18% | 29.56% 30.97% | 21.28% 20.91% 29.32% 36.72%

31.75% 29.57%  5.88% | 28.31% 26.56% | 23.47% 27.77% 32.32% 24.75%
3.63% 4.84%
3.57% 3.45% 6.63%  8.12% | 427% 3.81% | 691% 4.62% 3.01% 3.87%

29.31% 38.57% 35.75% 42.00% | 32.60% 34.28% | 44.99% 39.31% 31.71% 29.82%
100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Very Favorable 38.50%
Somewhat Favorable 25.10%
Very Unfavorable 3.53% 3.29% 11.49% 15.82% | 5.27% 439% | 3.35%  7.39%%
Somewhat Unfavorable
No Opinion

Total

Coleman Image BY Ideology + Gender + Age

100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00%
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Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landline] MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
Very Favorable 28.11% 22.50% 28.36% 29.25% 35.12% | 23.29% 35.05% | 23.04% 40.14% 28.74%
Somewhat Favorable  32.51% 29.84% 22.97% 29.53% 27.15% | 28.90% 26.38% | 29.69% 26.01% 10.44%
Very Unfavorable 0.00%  7.55% 445% 6.08% 3.61% | 5.07%  4.63% 4.87% 4.11% 11.08%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7.94%  6.86%  3.67%  2.45% 430% | 5.87%  2.78% 4.19% 3.31% 9.17%
No Opinion 31.44% 33.25% 40.54% 32.68% 29.82% | 36.86% 31.16% | 38.21% 26.43% 40.57%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
Coleman Image BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market
County
MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE AUTAUGA COFFEE DALE Rest of
MERY District
Very Favorable 25.34% 50.57% 16.87% 28.12%  22.43% 3524%  29.39%
Somewhat Favorable 32.57% 23.01% 33.40% 18.46%  21.61% 34.56%  26.90%
Very Unfavorable 3.87% 4.43% 3.30% 8.28% 3.67%  3.88% 5.75%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 8.47% 3.01% 3.42% 5.42% 2.32%  2.60% 3.60%
No Opinion 29.75% 18.97% 43.01% 39.73%  49.97% 23.71%  34.37%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Coleman Image BY County

24




Q. Troy King

Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely =~ Probably  Fifty-fifty Strongly Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion

vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove disapprove
Very Favorable 13.28% 15.71% 5.40% 13.74% 11.38% 13.36% 8.80% 10.21% 9.07% 29.54%
Somewhat Favorable 32.09% 44.78% 43.69% 32.23% 39.70% 33.42% 32.47% 39.02% 33.74% 6.72%
Very Unfavorable 14.58% 6.37% 5.56% 13.56% 10.38% 13.05% 23.72% 16.28% 22.28% 16.15%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 9.15% 7.24% 5.77% 8.54% 8.19% 8.48% 13.14% 15.12% 13.52% 13.37%
No Opinion 30.89% 25.90% 39.57% 31.94% 30.35% 31.68% 21.86% 19.37% 21.38% 34.22%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
King Image BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval

Trump Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Very Favorable 14.56% 9.36% 13.74% 8.18% 11.01% 8.68% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 32.46% 38.66% 33.43% 30.31% 34.95% 31.13% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 13.37% 11.43% 13.06% 25.40% 13.23% 23.25% 21.77%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 8.53% 8.41% 8.51% 13.82% 18.22% 14.59% 0.00%
No Opinion 31.09% 32.14% 31.25% 22.29% 22.59% 22.34% 78.23%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

King Image BY Trump Image
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Coleman Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 21.13% 8.31% 15.00% 15.61% 8.68% 12.45% 9.87%
Somewhat Favorable 37.05% 41.39% 39.12% 22.62% 32.33% 27.05% 24.00%
Very Unfavorable 15.30% 15.50% 15.39% 42.91% 8.31% 27.13% 8.30%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 5.60% 10.35% 7.87% 8.75% 33.41% 20.00% 7.86%
No Opinion 20.93% 24.45% 22.61% 10.11% 17.27% 13.37% 49.98%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
King Image BY Coleman Image
King Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 100.00% 0.00% 28.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 0.00% 100.00% 71.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 60.92% 0.00%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 39.08% 0.00%
No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
King Image BY King Image
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Moore Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 33.99% 12.77% 19.55% 7.55% 7.79% 7.63% 10.20%
Somewhat Favorable 31.68% 51.70% 45.31% 28.71% 17.56% 24.90% 25.80%
Very Unfavorable 7.92% 12.84% 11.27% 39.12% 13.42% 30.33% 7.21%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 7.58% 6.67% 6.96% 7.00% 33.12% 15.93% 7.12%
No Opinion 18.82% 16.01% 16.91% 17.61% 28.11% 21.20% 49.67%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
King Image BY Moore Image
Taylor Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 31.92% 14.45% 19.85% 11.39% 9.71% 10.89% 11.38%
Somewhat Favorable 26.85% 49.20% 42.29% 27.68% 19.33% 25.19% 31.68%
Very Unfavorable 8.66% 15.68% 13.51% 46.90% 15.96% 37.67% 9.22%
Somewhat Unfavorable  10.71% 9.29% 9.73% 5.00% 33.90% 13.62% 7.62%
No Opinion 21.86% 11.37% 14.62% 9.02% 21.10% 12.62% 40.10%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

King Image BY Taylor Image
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Ballot Test

BrownJr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 33.92% 9.47%  0.00% 42.41% 4.83% 0.00% 0.89%  531%
Somewhat Favorable ~ 25.80% 38.30% 20.82% 45.56% 28.25% 63.84% 28.41% 18.86%
Very Unfavorable 18.73% 16.40% 33.69% 0.66% 18.90% 19.72% 13.45% 15.50%
Somewhat Unfavorable 5.56%  8.71%  0.00%  3.25% 13.22% 8.59% 14.80% 10.75%
No Opinion 15.99% 27.12% 45.50% 8.13% 34.79% 7.84% 42.45% 49.58%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
King Image BY Ballot Test

Second Choice Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 13.83% 21.72% 0.00% 14.77% 12.47% 22.74% 2.31%  12.96%
Somewhat Favorable  42.79% 34.41% 54.82% 64.85% 37.97% 32.57% 41.65% 34.37%
Very Unfavorable 0.00% 1191% 0.00% 4.64% 13.61% 19.47% 17.80% 11.41%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12.29% 11.51% 15.12% 4.61%  836% 13.65% 11.77% 11.21%
No Opinion 31.09% 20.45% 30.06% 11.12% 27.59% 11.57% 26.47% 30.05%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

King Image BY Second Choice Ballot Test
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Combined Ballot Test
BrownJr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 25.99% 11.77% 0.00% 31.34% 9.20% 1442% 1.53%  8.72%
Somewhat Favorable ~ 32.50% 37.57% 40.47% 53.28% 33.81% 44.01% 34.35% 25.76%
Very Unfavorable 11.34% 15.55% 1421% 2.26% 15.88% 19.56% 15.40% 13.68%
Somewhat Unfavorable 8.21%  9.24%  8.74% 3.79% 10.44% 11.80% 13.44% 10.96%
No Opinion 21.95% 25.87% 36.57% 9.33% 30.67% 10.20% 35.28% 40.89%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
King Image BY Combined Ballot Test
Party Affiiation Type of Republican
Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Very Favorable 14.14%  11.41% 7.73% 13.72% 16.21% 17.85% 11.77% 4.63%
Somewhat Favorable 33.55%  29.87% 31.22% 32.87% 39.90% 28.64% 24.48% 12.94%
Very Unfavorable 11.90%  26.80% 22.77% 12.16% 10.21% 13.27% 18.84% 23.84%
Somewhat Unfavorable  8.51% 9.03% 11.81% 7.37% 13.78% 4.62% 11.76% 21.54%
No Opinion 31.90%  22.90% 26.47% 33.89% 19.89% 35.62% 33.14% 37.06%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

King Image BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican
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Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Very Favorable 15.07% 10.86% 11.45%  7.47% | 11.62% 14.71% | 13.33% 9.94% 13.12% 14.62%
Somewhat Favorable 34.52% 31.61% 36.41%  4.72% | 32.93% 33.23% | 21.59% 25.87% 37.26%  35.69%
Very Unfavorable 12.17% 14.68% 18.10%  25.12% | 15.46% 12.54% | 21.60% 13.31% 10.53% 14.87%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 7.52% 9.40% 10.29% 36.52% | 11.18% 6.87% | 3.87% 16.64% 8.11% 7.38%
No Opinion 30.72% 33.45% 23.76%  26.17% | 28.81% 32.65% | 39.62% 34.24% 30.99% 27.44%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

King Image BY Ideology + Gender + Age

Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landline] MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
Very Favorable 1572%  9.12% 12.60% 12.22% 15.45% | 9.74%  15.59% 14.69% 11.63% 9.30%
Somewhat Favorable  19.95% 22.30% 29.07% 36.72% 37.37% | 26.96% 37.25% | 33.50% 33.15% 26.82%
Very Unfavorable 11.22% 14.55% 11.54% 1537% 14.42% | 12.40% 14.98% 13.55% 13.38% 24.91%
Somewhat Unfavorable 4.80%  7.58% 12.78% 8.00%  8.10% | 13.68%  5.73% 9.79% 7.84% 8.41%
No Opinion 48.32% 46.46% 34.01% 27.69% 24.66% | 37.22% 26.46% | 28.46% 34.00% 30.57%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00%| 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

King Image BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market
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MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE :I?Il;"rz%GA COFFEE DALE Rest of
MERY District
Very Favorable 12.82% 16.09% 10.92% 17.61% 7.86%  6.68% 14.94%
Somewhat Favorable 34.14% 31.48% 34.55% 33.01%  2230% 32.35%  35.89%
Very Unfavorable 16.85% 14.32% 13.39% 14.56% 17.04% 12.53% 12.25%
Somewhat Unfavorable  15.90% 7.57% 7.90% 10.27% 9.04%  6.73% 7.69%
No Opinion 20.30% 30.53% 33.24% 24.55%  43.76% 41.72% = 29.23%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
King Image BY County
Q. Barry Moore
Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely Probably Fifty-fifty Strongly Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove disapprove

Very Favorable 12.94% 11.10% 0.00% 13.73% 11.84% 13.43% 0.00% 7.10% 1.28% 25.09%
Somewhat Favorable 26.58% 24.86% 5.92% 27.71% 26.68% 27.55% 15.40% 17.96% 15.86% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 14.61% 10.65% 29.96% 12.26% 12.96% 12.37% 35.17% 37.75% 35.63% 23.89%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 6.80% 14.41% 24.80% 6.22% 11.57% 7.06% 13.46% 13.13% 13.40% 7.20%
No Opinion 39.07% 38.98% 39.32% 40.08% 36.95% 39.58% 35.97% 24.06% 33.83% 43.81%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Moore Image BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval
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Trump Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 14.82% 6.60% 13.53% 1.93% 7.71% 2.86% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 27.41% 27.81% 27.47% 11.47% 19.51% 12.77% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 12.45% 14.35% 12.75% 34.26% 28.43% 33.32% 37.58%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 6.14% 11.52% 6.98% 15.48% 7.96% 14.27% 0.00%
No Opinion 39.18% 39.72% 39.27% 36.86% 36.40% 36.79% 62.42%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Moore Image BY Trump Image
Coleman Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 20.61% 6.76% 13.99% 12.25% 8.22% 10.41% 10.26%
Somewhat Favorable 29.22% 36.44% 32.67% 16.38% 22.34% 19.09% 16.78%
Very Unfavorable 17.84% 15.78% 16.86% 46.96% 15.09% 32.43% 5.34%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 7.23% 7.68% 7.45% 10.16% 23.92% 16.43% 5.59%
No Opinion 25.09% 33.33% 29.03% 14.25% 30.44% 21.64% 62.03%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Moore Image BY Coleman Image
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King Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 31.76% 11.83% 17.52% 7.04% 10.41% 8.36% 7.61%
Somewhat Favorable 25.45% 41.17% 36.68% 24.33% 19.53% 22.44% 13.81%
Very Unfavorable 8.36% 12.70% 11.46% 41.17% 11.38% 29.46% 8.43%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 4.48% 4.04% 4.16% 7.34% 27.97% 15.45% 7.00%
No Opinion 29.96% 30.27% 30.18% 20.12% 30.72% 24.29% 63.15%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Moore Image BY King Image
Moore Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 100.00% 0.00% 32.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 0.00% 100.00% 67.49% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 65.96% 0.00%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 34.04% 0.00%
No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Moore Image BY Moore Image
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Taylor Image

No Opinion

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total

Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 39.08% 8.61% 17.91% 9.06% 4.83% 7.80%
Somewhat Favorable 28.70% 56.02% 47.68% 21.96% 10.10% 18.43%
Very Unfavorable 9.42% 12.62% 11.65% 61.23% 21.32% 49.33%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 9.84% 5.70% 6.96% 5.01% 47.04% 17.54%
No Opinion 12.96% 17.05% 15.80% 2.74% 16.71% 6.91%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Moore Image BY Taylor Image

Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 30.21% 10.09% 0.00%  8.18%  56.53% 0.00%  2.29%  5.44%
Somewhat Favorable  28.05% 30.78% 66.31% 22.73% 26.06% 31.84% 29.65% 18.21%
Very Unfavorable 21.48% 17.42% 33.69% 13.99% 4.75% 40.59% 17.03% 11.25%
Somewhat Unfavorable 9.14%  9.03%  0.00%  8.54% 1.21% 19.72% 11.74% 5.27%
No Opinion 11.11% 32.68% 0.00% 46.56% 11.46% 7.84% 39.30% 59.84%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Moore Image BY Ballot Test
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Second Choice Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 0.00% 12.27% 15.12% 17.71% 1427% 11.37% 7.63% 14.13%
Somewhat Favorable  43.43% 39.71% 33.68% 26.69% 55.29% 29.34% 28.31% 14.91%
Very Unfavorable 24.70% 18.44% 21.14% 13.68% 7.44% 2243% 2023% 12.77%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13.39%  7.54%  0.00% 4.04% 3.75%  9.09% 18.19% 14.05%
No Opinion 18.49% 22.03% 30.06% 37.88% 19.26% 27.78% 25.64% 44.15%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Moore Image BY Second Choice Ballot Test

Combined Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 18.90% 10.49% 8.74% 12.08% 32.50% 7.21% 4.69%  9.26%
Somewhat Favorable  33.81% 32.41% 47.45% 24.35% 42.68% 30.25% 29.05% 16.75%
Very Unfavorable 22.69% 17.60% 26.43% 13.86% 6.28% 29.07% 18.46% 11.92%
Somewhat Unfavorable 10.73%  8.76%  0.00%  6.69%  2.65% 12.98% 14.63%  9.14%
No Opinion 13.87% 30.74% 17.38% 43.00% 15.89% 20.49% 33.17%  52.93%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Moore Image BY Combined Ballot Test
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Party Affiiation Type of Republican
Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame  Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican

Party

Very Favorable 13.51%  11.52% 6.50% 12.86% 12.36% 18.65% 8.97% 4.08%

Somewhat Favorable 27.11%  11.86% 24.88% 28.41% 29.18% 26.86% 10.13% 20.44%

Very Unfavorable 12.66%  38.15% 18.26% 12.26% 16.21% 9.85% 4.61% 21.93%

Somewhat Unfavorable  6.98% 10.73% 10.02% 6.20% 8.97% 6.02% 12.35% 13.69%

No Opinion 39.74%  27.74% 40.35% 40.27% 33.29% 38.62% 63.95% 39.85%

Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Moore Image BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican

Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Very Favorable 16.80% 8.67% 4.65% 22.77% | 1477% 10.54% | 13.95% 13.53% 12.87% 11.68%
Somewhat Favorable 28.26% 24.25% 25.77%  6.96% | 27.09% 25.17% | 20.61% 22.95% 28.77% 26.72%
Very Unfavorable 13.26% 12.14% 22.83% 27.61% | 14.35% 14.82% | 15.41% 11.05% 7.83%  20.41%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 6.01% 7.32% 13.02% 12.62% | 6.69%  830% | 7.12%  891%  6.69% 7.61%
No Opinion 35.67% 47.63% 33.72% 30.03% | 37.10% 41.16% | 42.92% 43.55% 43.84% 33.58%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Moore Image BY Ideology + Gender + Age

36



Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landline] MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
Very Favorable 2.01%  855% 12.87% 12.42% 14.87% 10.24%  14.14% 8.67% 18.07% 9.82%
Somewhat Favorable ~ 27.95% 25.20% 22.05% 25.21% 29.52% 22.68% 28.40% | 23.28% 30.89% 15.17%
Very Unfavorable 13.77% 11.06% 13.01% 16.41% 15.25% 7.49%  19.41% 14.20% 14.24% 24.09%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12.95% 11.32% 5.25%  5.16%  9.26% | 8.18%  7.09% 7.31% 7.72% 8.67%
No Opinion 43.32% 43.87% 46.81% 40.80% 31.10% 51.41% 3097% | 46.54% 29.09% 42.25%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
Moore Image BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market
County
MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE AUTAUGA COFFEE DALE Rest of
MERY District
Very Favorable 5.95% 13.26% 8.74% 8.05% 30.29% 12.89% 13.46%
Somewhat Favorable 16.54% 26.62% 27.83% 18.50%  31.52% 30.76%  28.27%
Very Unfavorable 19.45% 17.20% 7.79% 21.64% 14.83% 15.73% 12.35%
Somewhat Unfavorable  5.87% 9.45% 8.37% 8.21% 1.28%  4.20% 8.98%
No Opinion 52.19% 33.48% 47.27% 43.60%  22.08% 36.43%  36.94%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Moore Image BY County
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Q. Jessica Taylor

Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely =~ Probably  Fifty-fifty Strongly Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove disapprove
Very Favorable 6.70% 10.10% 0.00% 7.05% 5.56% 6.81% 4.88% 4.42% 4.79% 15.17%
Somewhat Favorable 15.53% 11.86% 7.41% 14.33% 21.56% 15.49% 11.15% 23.72% 13.60% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 9.50% 7.42% 12.94% 9.14% 7.31% 8.84% 14.23% 0.00% 11.45% 24.42%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 4.17% 1.40% 0.00% 4.16% 3.19% 4.00% 3.14% 11.96% 4.86% 0.00%
No Opinion 64.10% 69.21% 79.65% 65.32% 62.38% 64.85% 66.60% 59.90% 65.29% 60.42%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Taylor Image BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval
Trump Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 7.60% 3.81% 7.00% 5.64% 0.00% 4.65% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 14.38% 22.85% 15.71% 10.01% 13.28% 10.59% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 9.46% 6.62% 9.01% 13.39% 7.59% 12.37% 26.99%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 4.44% 1.40% 3.96% 2.98% 12.90% 4.72% 0.00%
No Opinion 64.13% 65.32% 64.32% 67.97% 66.23% 67.67% 73.01%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Taylor Image BY Trump Image
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Coleman Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 8.73% 5.67% 7.27% 10.05% 5.76% 8.09% 5.17%
Somewhat Favorable 19.16% 22.52% 20.76% 6.38% 29.02% 16.70% 5.19%
Very Unfavorable 11.44% 10.95% 11.20% 26.27% 9.16% 18.47% 3.73%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 5.54% 2.05% 3.88% 6.63% 16.29% 11.04% 2.42%
No Opinion 55.13% 58.82% 56.89% 50.67% 39.76% 45.70% 83.49%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Taylor Image BY Coleman Image
King Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 16.46% 5.51% 8.63% 4.20% 8.18% 5.75% 4.83%
Somewhat Favorable 16.64% 22.54% 20.86% 17.00% 15.86% 16.56% 5.60%
Very Unfavorable 8.18% 7.91% 7.98% 31.70% 5.32% 21.45% 2.77%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 2.96% 2.35% 2.52% 4.58% 15.32% 8.75% 2.75%
No Opinion 55.75% 61.70% 60.01% 42.51% 55.32% 47.49% 84.04%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Taylor Image BY King Image
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Moore Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 21.68% 7.32% 11.84% 4.33% 8.70% 5.82% 2.22%
Somewhat Favorable 10.89% 32.56% 25.73% 13.21% 11.48% 12.62% 6.64%
Very Unfavorable 7.09% 7.91% 7.65% 39.70% 6.25% 28.26% 0.66%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 1.61% 1.55% 1.57% 5.87% 24.94% 12.39% 1.71%
No Opinion 58.74% 50.66% 53.21% 36.89% 48.63% 40.90% 88.77%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Taylor Image BY Moore Image
Taylor Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Very Favorable 100.00% 0.00% 30.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 0.00% 100.00% 69.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Very Unfavorable 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 70.18% 0.00%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 29.82% 0.00%
No Opinion 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Taylor Image BY Taylor Image
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Ballot Test

BrownJr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 24.17% 3.43% 0.00% 2.96% 837% 15.76% 49.75%  3.63%
Somewhat Favorable  29.87% 17.18% 0.00% 13.54% 11.41% 14.39% 35.21% 8.68%
Very Unfavorable 1547% 12.45% 33.69% 8.01% 622% 0.00% 2.04%  6.78%
Somewhat Unfavorable 4.88%  5.82%  0.00% 4.78%  2.42%  0.00%  0.00% 1.78%
No Opinion 25.62% 61.11% 66.31% 70.71% 71.58% 69.84% 12.99% 79.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Taylor Image BY Ballot Test

Second Choice Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 0.00% 11.01% 33.68% 1.39% 10.74% 11.37% 19.80%  3.65%
Somewhat Favorable  21.26% 19.18%  0.00% 14.49% 12.83% 22.94% 53.45% 14.39%
Very Unfavorable 0.00% 17.20% 21.14% 9.50% 8.53% 29.11% 1.64%  5.83%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12.29%  3.23%  0.00% 434% 3.55% 0.00% 7.40%  4.00%
No Opinion 66.45% 49.38% 45.18% 70.29% 64.34% 36.59% 17.71% 72.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Taylor Image BY Second Choice Ballot Test
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Combined Ballot Test

BrownJr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
Very Favorable 14.63% 4.85% 1947% 232% 9.74% 12.98% 36.31%  3.64%
Somewhat Favorable  26.47% 17.55% 0.00% 13.92% 12.24% 19.81% 43.40% 11.20%
Very Unfavorable 936% 13.34% 2643% 8.61% 7.56% 18.47% 1.86%  6.36%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7.80%  5.34%  0.00% 4.60% 3.07%  0.00% 3.32%  2.76%
No Opinion 41.73% 58.92% 54.10% 70.54% 67.39% 48.75% 15.11% 76.04%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Taylor Image BY Combined Ballot Test
Party Affiiation Type of Republican
Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Very Favorable 6.50% 14.40% 5.45% 5.68% 6.82% 11.19% 10.61% 0.00%
Somewhat Favorable 15.43%  7.20% 16.56% 14.23% 23.51% 15.49% 10.38% 20.80%
Very Unfavorable 851%  22.75% 10.12% 9.08% 5.20% 7.22% 4.32% 8.30%
Somewhat Unfavorable  3.90% 3.97% 4.66% 4.54% 1.28% 0.00% 2.62% 8.32%
No Opinion 65.67%  51.69% 63.21% 66.47% 63.19% 66.10% 72.06% 62.58%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Taylor Image BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican
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Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Very Favorable 6.79% 5.59% 9.16%  0.00% | 7.21%  6.33% | 17.55% 11.13% 4.49%  4.23%
Somewhat Favorable 16.61% 12.52% 16.15% 12.53% | 18.04% 12.51% | 9.70% 14.89% 16.51% 15.52%
Very Unfavorable 9.30% 6.81% 14.75% 16.58% | 9.65%  9.17% | 13.24% 491% 6.83% 12.15%
Somewhat Unfavorable ~ 3.83% 3.30% 449% 11.77% | 3.52% 4.43% | 3.22% 331% 3.85%  4.53%
No Opinion 63.46% 71.79% 55.45% 59.12% | 61.58% 67.56% | 56.30% 65.76% 68.32%  63.56%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Taylor Image BY Ideology + Gender + Age
Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landline] MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
Very Favorable 0.00% 6.21% 7.76% 7.74%  6.18% | 6.59%  6.87% 8.08% 5.07% 5.75%
Somewhat Favorable  15.54% 13.35% 14.23% 10.68% 20.04% | 12.06% 17.27% 16.16% 13.50% 18.61%
Very Unfavorable 8.65% 895% 6.09% 11.83% 9.73% | 3.77% 13.20% 9.79% 8.08% 17.50%
Somewhat Unfavorable 5.70%  6.48%  4.47% 3.64% 3.03% | 4.66%  3.54% 3.53% 4.75% 2.60%
No Opinion 70.10% 65.01% 67.45% 66.11% 61.02% | 72.92% 59.12% | 62.44% 68.61% 55.54%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Taylor Image BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market
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MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE ESI;X%GA COFFEE DALE Rest of

MERY District

Very Favorable 4.80% 5.17% 7.47% 12.15% 7.87%  0.80% 7.69%
Somewhat Favorable 14.26% 13.14% 19.95% 14.07% 857% 11.21% 17.24%

Very Unfavorable 13.43% 11.10% 8.95% 13.95% 3.54%  5.79% 8.25%

Somewhat Unfavorable  2.21% 5.59% 4.13% 4.90% 2.80%  4.24% 3.69%
No Opinion 65.30% 64.99% 59.50% 54.93%  77.22% 77.96%  63.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Taylor Image BY County

Q. And, If the Republican Primary election for congress were held today and the candidates were, Thomas Brown Jr, Jeff Coleman, Terri Hasdorff, Troy King,
Barry Moore, Bob Rogers or Jessica Taylor, with whom would you vote for?

Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely =~ Probably  Fifty-fifty Strongly ~ Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove  disapprove

Brown Jr 2.55% 0.00% 0.00% 2.71% 0.99% 2.44% 2.42% 0.00% 1.95% 0.00%
Coleman 43.61% 41.49% 13.35% 45.10% 45.54% 45.17% 17.72% 28.26% 19.75% 30.05%
Hasdorff 0.49% 0.00% 0.00% 0.59% 0.00% 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
King 14.85% 20.94% 22.42% 14.16% 19.31% 14.98% 21.44% 29.75% 23.04% 12.85%
Moore 8.95% 3.38% 0.00% 9.69% 4.59% 8.88% 0.00% 6.52% 1.26% 16.15%
Rogers 0.60% 1.62% 0.00% 0.49% 0.89% 0.55% 2.31% 0.00% 1.86% 0.00%
Taylor 5.33% 3.32% 0.00% 4.35% 7.22% 4.81% 7.74% 9.20% 8.02% 0.00%
Undecided  23.62% 29.26% 64.23% 22.90% 21.47% 22.67% 48.38% 26.27% 44.11% 40.94%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Ballot Test BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval
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Trump Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 2.88% 1.00% 2.58% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Coleman 45.33% 45.19% 45.31% 15.73% 36.33% 19.30% 0.00%
Hasdorff 0.58% 0.00% 0.49% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
King 14.31% 18.55% 14.97% 21.00% 17.80% 20.44% 16.47%
Moore 9.76% 421% 8.89% 1.50% 7.03% 2.46% 21.77%
Rogers 0.48% 0.90% 0.55% 2.19% 0.00% 1.81% 0.00%
Taylor 4.48% 6.42% 4.78% 9.42% 0.00% 7.79% 15.81%
Undecided  22.19% 23.73% 22.43% 50.16% 38.85% 48.20% 45.95%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Ballot Test BY Trump Image

Coleman Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 4.02% 2.76% 3.42% 0.00% 3.57% 1.63% 0.79%
Coleman 83.40% 51.06% 68.04% 13.76% 9.72% 11.92% 7.44%
Hasdorff 0.00% 0.90% 0.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.62%
King 5.63% 12.20% 8.75% 26.89% 23.02% 25.12% 24.48%
Moore 2.05% 9.74% 5.70% 13.77% 14.50% 14.11% 11.34%
Rogers 0.00% 1.61% 0.77% 1.17% 1.27% 1.22% 0.31%
Taylor 0.84% 6.37% 3.47% 9.48% 18.52% 13.60% 5.86%
Undecided  4.06% 15.36% 9.42% 34.93% 29.39% 32.41% 49.15%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Ballot Test BY Coleman Image
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King Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 6.10% 1.86% 3.07% 3.20% 1.48% 2.53% 1.24%
Coleman 30.67% 49.54% 44.15% 50.34% 41.71% 46.97% 37.69%
Hasdorff 0.00% 0.29% 0.20% 1.10% 0.00% 0.67% 0.67%
King 49.94% 21.44% 29.58% 0.74% 5.65% 2.66% 4.11%
Moore 3.08% 7.20% 6.03% 11.44% 12.48% 11.85% 9.53%
Rogers 0.00% 1.26% 0.90% 0.93% 0.63% 0.81% 0.17%
Taylor 0.35% 4.43% 3.26% 4.98% 8.54% 6.37% 7.11%
Undecided  9.86% 13.99% 12.81% 27.28% 29.51% 28.16% 39.49%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Ballot Test BY King Image
Moore Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Brown Jr 5.71% 2.55% 3.58% 3.49% 2.88% 3.29% 0.67%
Coleman 34.48% 50.68% 45.42% 51.27% 51.52% 51.36% 35.79%
Hasdorff 0.00% 1.15% 0.78% 1.04% 0.00% 0.69% 0.00%
King 9.85% 13.19% 12.10% 14.51% 17.16% 15.41% 17.97%
Moore 38.31% 8.51% 18.19% 2.77% 1.37% 2.29% 2.49%
Rogers 0.00% 0.80% 0.54% 1.81% 1.71% 1.78% 0.13%
Taylor 0.94% 5.84% 4.25% 6.00% 8.01% 6.69% 5.15%
Undecided  10.72% 17.29% 15.15% 19.09% 17.35% 18.50% 37.79%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Ballot Test BY Moore Image
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Taylor Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 8.50% 4.67% 5.85% 3.91% 2.90% 3.61% 0.94%
Coleman 21.83% 48.62% 40.37% 56.87% 62.62% 58.59% 40.56%
Hasdorff 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.62% 0.00% 1.14% 0.46%
King 6.76% 13.77% 11.61% 13.15% 18.48% 14.74% 16.87%
Moore 10.14% 6.16% 7.38% 5.42% 4.96% 5.28% 9.05%
Rogers 1.52% 0.62% 0.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.70%
Taylor 37.90% 11.94% 19.94% 1.12% 0.00% 0.78% 1.03%
Undecided  13.35% 14.21% 13.95% 17.92% 11.05% 15.87% 30.37%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Ballot Test BY Taylor Image

Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

BrownJr 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Coleman  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Hasdorff  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
King 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Moore 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Rogers 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Taylor 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Undecided 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Ballot Test BY Ballot Test
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Second Choice Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
BrownJr 0.00% 10.18% 0.00% 1.32%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 1.58%
Coleman 43.08%  0.00% 84.88% 73.05% 60.43% 34.18% 72.00% 51.20%
Hasdorff 13.30% 1.55%  0.00% 0.00% 0.83%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
King 28.51% 40.78% 0.00%  0.00% 21.48% 24.15% 12.82% 26.25%
Moore 0.00% 18.08% 15.12% 14.01% 0.00%  9.09% 13.84% 12.39%
Rogers 0.00%  2.64%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 1.46%
Taylor 0.00% 1339% 0.00% 3.09% 9.00% 11.57% 0.00%  7.12%
Undecided 15.11% 13.37% 0.00%  8.53% 827% 21.01% 1.34%  0.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Ballot Test BY Second Choice Ballot Test

Combined Ballot Test

Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided
BrownJr 60.55% 1.89%  0.00% 0.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.70%
Coleman 16.99% 81.47% 49.07% 29.33% 34.55% 21.68% 32.31% 22.68%
Hasdorff  5.25%  0.29% 42.18% 0.00% 047%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00%
King 11.25%  7.56%  0.00% 59.85% 12.28% 15.32% 5.75%  11.63%
Moore 0.00% 3.35% 8.74% 5.63% 4283% 576% 621%  5.49%
Rogers 0.00% 0.49% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 36.56% 0.00%  0.65%
Taylor 0.00% 2.48% 0.00% 1.24% 5.14% 7.34% 55.13% 3.15%
Undecided 5.96%  2.48%  0.00% 3.43% 4.73% 13.33% 0.60%  55.70%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Ballot Test BY Combined Ballot Test
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Party Affiiation Type of Republican
Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame  Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Brown Jr 2.49% 0.00% 2.37% 2.88% 0.00% 4.08% 2.60% 0.00%
Coleman  4531%  29.12% 31.42% 47.34% 42.94% 24.96% 35.49% 21.62%
Hasdorff 0.54% 0.00% 0.00% 0.56% 0.00% 1.62% 0.00% 0.00%
King 14.96%  18.63% 18.08% 13.00% 26.91% 11.37% 14.84% 12.02%
Moore 8.96% 0.00% 8.26% 9.90% 4.22% 6.28% 7.06% 4.08%
Rogers 0.56% 0.00% 1.51% 0.40% 1.41% 1.62% 0.00% 0.00%
Taylor 4.47% 8.60% 7.98% 3.66% 7.11% 12.98% 3.67% 7.17%
Undecided 22.72%  43.65% 30.38% 22.25% 17.42% 37.10% 36.34% 55.11%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
Ballot Test BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican
Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Brown Jr 3.02% 2.59% 0.00%  0.00% [ 3.15% 1.62% | 7.21% 0.00%  1.78% 2.70%
Coleman 46.83% 40.05% 38.39% 16.45% | 41.39% 44.15% | 37.58% 36.21% 47.32% 43.65%
Hasdorff 0.69% 0.31% 0.00%  0.00% [ 031% 0.57% | 0.00% 1.97%  0.32% 0.00%
King 13.89% 14.94%  21.00% 28.65% | 13.39% 17.48% | 4.61% 16.34% 16.35% 16.86%
Moore 9.44% 8.77% 524%  548% | 9.06%  7.87% | 597% 12.59% 7.52% 7.85%
Rogers 0.70% 0.75% 0.37%  0.00% [ 0.52%  0.77% | 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 1.47%
Taylor 4.10% 5.82% 7.50%  4.15% | 7.37% 2.99% | 831% 6.70% 427%  433%
Undecided  21.34% 26.78%  27.51% 45.27% | 24.81% 24.56% | 36.33% 26.19% 22.45% 23.14%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% |100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Ballot Test BY Ideology + Gender + Age
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Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landline] MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
BrownlJr 690% 3.32% 042% 2.08% 3.03% | 0.25%  3.75% 2.72% 1.74% 3.55%
Coleman 45.67% 37.35% 38.38% 42.76% 47.16% | 39.75% 44.88% | 33.64% 54.97% 44.65%
Hasdorff  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 1.55%  0.00% | 0.23%  0.59% 0.44% 0.50% 0.00%
King 991% 10.69% 17.80% 12.71% 18.52% | 12.47% 17.54% 19.27% 9.50% 25.59%
Moore 0.00%  636% 9.72% 10.67% 7.30% | 9.59%  7.67% 5.46% 13.09% 1.73%
Rogers 0.00%  0.00% 0.25% 1.28% 0.64% | 0.27%  0.90% 1.18% 0.00% 0.00%
Taylor 0.00%  5.00% 5.06%  535% 549% | 6.26% @ 4.32% 6.34% 3.60% 3.24%
Undecided 37.53% 37.28% 2837% 23.61% 17.87% | 31.17% 20.35% | 30.95% 16.60% 21.23%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%
Ballot Test BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market
County
MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE AUTAUGA COFFEE DALE Rest of
MERY District
Brown Jr 2.40% 0.81% 0.80% 5.39% 1.25%  0.00% 4.04%
Coleman 34.93% 64.59% 33.42% 3237%  30.79% 64.16%  39.33%
Hasdorff 1.26% 0.00% 0.58% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.68%
King 18.87% 10.49% 20.21% 12.21% 11.53% 4.38% 19.55%
Moore 8.08% 6.37% 3.95% 5.78% 30.87% 11.48% 6.16%
Rogers 1.62% 0.00% 0.80% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 1.08%
Taylor 4.25% 5.05% 7.22% 10.25% 3.74%  0.00% 4.50%
Undecided  28.58% 12.70% 33.03% 33.99%  21.82% 19.98%  24.66%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Ballot Test BY County
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Q. And, if the Republican Primary election for congress were held today and you couldn’t choose your first choice, who would be your second choice?

Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely =~ Probably  Fifty-fifty Strongly ~ Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove  disapprove
Brown Jr 2.57% 4.09% 0.00% 3.14% 0.00% 2.61% 0.00% 12.26% 3.28% 0.00%
Coleman 16.81% 18.37% 0.00% 16.87% 16.35% 16.78% 23.13% 5.57% 18.43% 0.00%
Hasdorff 0.51% 6.52% 17.45% 0.62% 1.42% 0.76% 7.42% 0.00% 5.43% 0.00%
King 17.40% 25.31% 17.15% 17.30% 18.47% 17.50% 21.78% 9.83% 18.58% 0.00%
Moore 20.05% 8.71% 0.00% 20.18% 18.43% 19.89% 19.62% 0.00% 14.36% 0.00%
Rogers 1.64% 7.24% 0.00% 1.70% 2.82% 1.89% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.62%
Taylor 7.46% 2.54% 0.00% 7.22% 5.91% 7.00% 8.68% 13.34% 9.93% 0.00%
Undecided  33.55% 27.21% 65.40% 32.96% 36.60% 33.58% 19.38% 59.00% 29.99% 74.38%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval

Trump Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 2.95% 0.75% 2.58% 0.00% 15.25% 3.38% 0.00%
Coleman 16.51% 18.82% 16.89% 16.97% 6.93% 14.75% 0.00%
Hasdorff 0.61% 1.43% 0.75% 7.18% 0.00% 5.59% 0.00%
King 18.00% 15.52% 17.58% 25.61% 12.24% 22.65% 0.00%
Moore 20.05% 16.63% 19.48% 18.98% 0.00% 14.78% 51.02%
Rogers 1.68% 2.84% 1.87% 3.54% 0.00% 2.75% 0.00%
Taylor 7.12% 5.94% 6.92% 8.40% 16.60% 10.22% 0.00%
Undecided  33.09% 38.08% 33.92% 19.33% 48.98% 25.90% 48.98%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY Trump Image
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Coleman Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 2.83% 0.48% 1.63% 0.00% 12.69% 6.44% 3.99%
Coleman 10.61% 24.78% 17.84% 0.00% 13.62% 6.91% 17.06%
Hasdorff 0.71% 0.96% 0.84% 12.30% 0.00% 6.06% 0.00%
King 22.49% 20.25% 21.35% 5.37% 15.06% 10.29% 10.90%
Moore 17.34% 18.92% 18.14% 34.31% 13.61% 23.81% 19.76%
Rogers 2.15% 1.28% 1.70% 5.89% 431% 5.09% 1.53%
Taylor 10.42% 6.35% 8.34% 8.67% 9.14% 8.91% 3.84%
Undecided  33.46% 26.98% 30.15% 33.46% 31.57% 32.50% 42.92%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Second Choice Ballot Test BY Coleman Image
King Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Brown Jr 2.61% 2.73% 2.70% 0.00% 3.35% 1.58% 3.42%
Coleman 26.11% 13.96% 17.03% 18.33% 19.92% 19.08% 14.30%
Hasdorff 0.00% 1.40% 1.05% 0.00% 1.65% 0.78% 1.32%
King 18.74% 27.76% 25.49% 7.55% 8.42% 7.96% 8.21%
Moore 17.13% 17.61% 17.49% 23.96% 16.54% 20.47% 22.05%
Rogers 3.15% 1.52% 1.93% 3.45% 2.72% 3.11% 0.93%
Taylor 1.18% 7.20% 5.68% 11.67% 8.67% 10.26% 7.88%
Undecided  31.08% 27.82% 28.64% 35.04% 38.73% 36.78% 41.90%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY King Image
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Moore Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 0.00% 3.41% 2.37% 4.32% 3.54% 4.01% 1.40%
Coleman 14.85% 21.11% 19.20% 21.83% 13.51% 18.52% 11.32%
Hasdorff 1.18% 1.15% 1.16% 1.61% 0.00% 0.97% 1.00%
King 23.45% 15.52% 17.94% 17.71% 7.91% 13.81% 21.28%
Moore 20.18% 34.34% 30.02% 10.29% 7.85% 9.32% 11.56%
Rogers 1.62% 1.84% 1.77% 3.13% 1.92% 2.65% 1.68%
Taylor 4.03% 6.56% 5.78% 10.43% 14.20% 11.93% 5.74%
Undecided  34.70% 16.08% 21.76% 30.68% 51.07% 38.79% 46.02%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Second Choice Ballot Test BY Moore Image
Taylor Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 0.00% 3.13% 2.22% 0.00% 7.75% 2.45% 2.85%
Coleman 25.08% 17.99% 20.05% 31.84% 12.96% 25.88% 13.48%
Hasdorff 4.83% 0.00% 1.41% 2.47% 0.00% 1.69% 0.78%
King 3.35% 14.39% 11.17% 18.62% 18.43% 18.56% 20.33%
Moore 27.96% 13.76% 17.90% 18.06% 16.27% 17.49% 20.08%
Rogers 2.98% 2.48% 2.62% 6.20% 0.00% 4.25% 1.15%
Taylor 19.21% 21.34% 20.72% 1.29% 12.63% 4.87% 2.06%
Undecided  16.59% 26.92% 23.91% 21.51% 31.96% 24.81% 39.27%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY TaylorImage
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Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

BrownJr 0.00%  2.28% 45.50% 3.42% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 6.35%
Coleman 68.92% 0.00% 33.69% 31.08% 27.43% 47.30% 31.31% 35.74%
Hasdorff  0.00%  1.80%  0.00%  0.00% 145% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
King 9.51% 2621% 0.00%  0.00% 22.71% 0.00% 7.73%  24.37%
Moore 0.00%  23.46% 20.82% 18.92% 0.00%  0.00% 24.32% 25.55%
Rogers 0.00%  1.32% 0.00% 2.12% 1.59%  0.00% 3.11% 6.47%
Taylor 0.00% 10.29% 0.00% 4.16% 8.94%  0.00%  0.00% 1.52%
Undecided 21.57% 34.64% 0.00% 40.31% 37.88% 52.70% 33.53%  0.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY Ballot Test

Second Choice Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

BrownJr 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Coleman  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Hasdorff  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
King 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Moore 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
Rogers 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Taylor 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Undecided 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY Second Choice Ballot Test
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Combined Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

BrownJr 51.56% 1.70% 19.19% 1.88%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.99%
Coleman 33.38% 25.14% 1421% 17.13% 9.96% 15.46% 15.69%  5.60%
Hasdorff  0.00%  1.34% 57.82% 0.00%  0.52%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
King 4.61% 19.62% 0.00% 44.88% 8.25% 0.00%  3.88% 3.82%
Moore 0.00% 17.56% 8.78% 10.43% 63.68% 0.00% 12.18%  4.00%
Rogers 0.00%  0.99% 0.00% 1.17% 0.58% 67.32% 1.56% 1.01%
Taylor 0.00%  7.71% 0.00% 2.29%  3.25% 0.00% 49.89%  0.24%
Undecided 10.45% 25.93% 0.00% 22.22% 13.76% 17.22% 16.80% 84.34%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY Combined Ballot Test

Party Affiiation Type of Republican
Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame  Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Brown Jr 3.11% 0.00% 0.00% 2.75% 3.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Coleman 16.48%  20.70% 16.81% 16.48% 7.87% 35.14% 23.73% 11.91%
Hasdorff 0.56% 10.14% 1.81% 0.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
King 18.02%  6.41% 19.59% 18.40% 18.30% 10.58% 14.50% 18.96%
Moore 20.25%  15.53% 13.57% 18.85% 28.03% 21.00% 18.97% 12.76%
Rogers 2.01% 0.00% 1.81% 2.07% 2.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Taylor 7.18% 0.00% 8.50% 7.16% 8.55% 5.82% 10.62% 0.00%
Undecided 32.38%  47.22% 37.92% 33.56% 30.55% 27.46% 32.18% 56.38%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican
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Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Brown Jr 3.00% 1.76% 2.54%  8.70% | 251%  2.73% | 0.00%  3.62%  2.02% 3.01%
Coleman 16.99% 17.81% 11.37% 41.48% | 17.49% 15.84% | 7.28% 15.83% 17.36% 18.12%
Hasdorff 0.30% 1.05% 3.76%  0.00% [ 0.76%  1.33% | 0.00% 3.41% 0.54% 0.51%
King 18.82% 18.98% 13.79%  0.00% | 15.44% 20.16% | 20.74% 12.75% 17.67%  19.69%
Moore 19.32% 18.78% 20.56% 16.36% | 22.65% 15.90% | 18.57% 15.96% 24.43% 17.38%
Rogers 1.74% 1.38% 3.78%  0.00% | 1.37% 2.46% | 2.57% 0.00%  0.89% 3.37%
Taylor 7.75% 5.98% 6.30%  0.00% [ 8.00%  6.19% | 11.73% 12.16% 6.67% 4.34%
Undecided  32.08% 34.26% 3791% 33.46% | 31.77% 35.37% | 39.10% 36.27% 30.42%  33.59%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% |100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Second Choice Ballot Test BY Ideology + Gender + Age
Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landlinel MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
BrownJr 0.00%  0.00% 4.53% 1.88% 2.84% | 1.00%  3.64% 2.39% 2.65% 5.18%
Coleman  49.68% 11.09% 18.73% 16.24% 15.11% 13.73% 18.51% | 21.74% 12.23% 0.00%
Hasdorff  0.00%  0.00%  1.02% 2.22% 042% | 0.41% 1.45% 1.28% 0.36% 5.18%
King 22.03% 16.99% 14.66% 24.27% 14.38% 15.21%  19.44% 15.96% 20.71% 10.85%
Moore 0.00% 22.11% 17.68% 13.17% 25.56% 19.25%  19.28% 16.12% 22.80% 21.55%
Rogers 0.00% 2.64% 329% 1.80% 1.18% | 1.16%  2.40% 2.43% 0.99% 5.18%
Taylor 7.81%  4.60% 9.86%  6.53% 6.46% | 9.73%  5.44% 8.05% 6.65% 0.00%
Undecided 20.48% 42.58% 30.23% 33.88% 34.05% 39.51% 29.85% | 32.03% 33.61% 52.06%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%| 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Second Choice Ballot Test BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market
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MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE :I(;l”;ri%GA COFFEE DALE Rest of
MERY District
Brown Jr 2.53% 2.82% 1.49% 5.30% 0.00%  0.00% 3.99%
Coleman 18.83% 10.93% 24.75% 21.27% 9.84%  12.34% 17.41%
Hasdorff 0.00% 0.00% 2.42% 0.00% 1.89%  0.00% 1.70%
King 19.83% 23.44% 10.14% 29.76%  21.95% 14.23% 15.00%
Moore 9.27% 18.34% 15.44% 2241%  34.76% 21.48% 19.67%
Rogers 2.53% 1.08% 5.34% 0.00% 0.00%  2.51% 1.31%
Taylor 10.29% 5.44% 8.29% 6.17% 8.86%  9.26% 5.35%
Undecided  36.71% 37.95% 32.13% 15.08%  22.70% 40.18%  35.58%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Second Choice Ballot Test BY County
Q. Combined Ballot
Voter Likelihood Trump Approval
Definitely Probably Fifty-fifty Strongly Somewhat Total Strongly Somewhat Total No opinion
vote vote chance approve approve approve disapprove  disapprove  disapprove

Brown Jr 4.08% 2.26% 0.00% 4.57% 0.99% 4.00% 2.42% 8.13% 3.52% 0.00%
Coleman 53.55% 51.63% 13.35% 55.08% 55.94% 55.21% 27.74% 31.95% 28.56% 30.05%
Hasdorff 0.79% 3.60% 7.54% 0.96% 0.91% 0.95% 3.21% 0.00% 2.59% 0.00%
King 25.15% 34.91% 29.83% 24.40% 31.05% 25.46% 30.87% 36.27% 31.91% 12.85%
Moore 20.82% 8.18% 0.00% 21.63% 16.31% 20.78% 8.50% 6.52% 8.12% 16.15%
Rogers 1.57% 5.62% 0.00% 1.50% 2.69% 1.69% 2.31% 0.00% 1.86% 6.72%
Taylor 9.74% 4.72% 0.00% 8.62% 10.97% 8.99% 11.50% 18.04% 12.76% 0.00%
Undecided  43.47% 44.28% 92.46% 42.40% 44.75% 42.77% 56.77% 65.38% 58.43% 60.44%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Voter Likelihood + Trump Approval
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Trump Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 4.62% 1.48% 4.13% 0.00% 8.76% 1.52% 0.00%
Coleman 55.08% 57.20% 55.41% 22.93% 40.31% 25.95% 0.00%
Hasdorff 0.94% 0.91% 0.94% 3.05% 0.00% 2.52% 0.00%
King 24.94% 28.45% 25.49% 31.87% 24.83% 30.65% 16.47%
Moore 21.60% 14.82% 20.54% 9.56% 7.03% 9.12% 38.24%
Rogers 1.47% 2.71% 1.67% 3.69% 0.00% 3.05% 0.00%
Taylor 8.68% 10.21% 8.92% 12.99% 9.54% 12.39% 15.81%
Undecided  41.73% 48.03% 42.71% 58.37% 66.99% 59.87% 61.76%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Combined Ballot Test BY Trump Image
Coleman Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 5.76% 3.10% 4.49% 0.00% 11.57% 5.27% 2.62%
Coleman 89.92% 68.59% 79.79% 13.76% 18.31% 15.83% 15.26%
Hasdorff 0.43% 1.59% 0.98% 6.31% 0.00% 3.43% 0.62%
King 19.44% 26.53% 22.81% 29.64% 32.51% 30.95% 29.47%
Moore 12.69% 23.12% 17.65% 31.38% 23.08% 27.59% 20.40%
Rogers 1.32% 2.52% 1.89% 4.19% 3.99% 4.10% 1.02%
Taylor 7.23% 10.86% 8.96% 13.93% 24.28% 18.65% 7.62%
Undecided  24.60% 34.45% 29.28% 52.10% 49.29% 50.82% 68.81%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Coleman Image
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King Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 7.73% 3.86% 4.96% 3.20% 3.61% 3.36% 2.80%
Coleman 46.86% 59.79% 56.10% 58.76% 54.40% 57.06% 44.23%
Hasdorff 0.00% 1.31% 0.94% 1.10% 1.05% 1.08% 1.28%
King 61.56% 41.83% 47.47% 4.21% 11.02% 6.87% 7.87%
Moore 13.71% 20.13% 18.30% 22.44% 23.02% 22.67% 19.62%
Rogers 1.95% 2.38% 2.26% 2.51% 2.36% 2.45% 0.59%
Taylor 1.08% 9.71% 7.25% 10.34% 14.06% 11.79% 10.71%
Undecided  29.13% 34.42% 32.91% 43.38% 54.18% 47.60% 58.68%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Combined Ballot Test BY King Image
Moore Image
Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 5.71% 4.92% 5.17% 5.90% 5.41% 5.73% 1.34%
Coleman 43.86% 65.30% 58.33% 63.41% 61.15% 62.64% 41.19%
Hasdorff 0.75% 1.95% 1.56% 1.94% 0.00% 1.28% 0.47%
King 24.66% 23.94% 24.17% 24.36% 22.79% 23.83% 28.12%
Moore 51.05% 32.29% 38.39% 8.49% 6.95% 7.97% 8.00%
Rogers 1.02% 2.07% 1.73% 3.55% 3.07% 3.39% 0.93%
Taylor 3.48% 10.39% 8.14% 11.80% 18.13% 13.96% 7.89%
Undecided  32.64% 28.43% 29.80% 36.15% 53.71% 42.13% 59.74%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Moore Image
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Taylor Image

Very Somewhat Total Very Somewhat Total No Opinion
Favorable  Favorable  Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable
Brown Jr 8.50% 6.84% 7.35% 3.91% 7.66% 5.03% 2.53%
Coleman 37.87% 61.06% 53.91% 74.87% 70.57% 73.59% 48.06%
Hasdorff 3.09% 0.00% 0.95% 3.01% 0.00% 2.12% 0.90%
King 8.90% 23.72% 19.16% 23.67% 29.79% 25.50% 28.19%
Moore 28.02% 15.67% 19.47% 15.62% 14.95% 15.42% 20.24%
Rogers 3.43% 2.33% 2.67% 3.51% 0.00% 2.46% 1.35%
Taylor 50.19% 26.69% 33.93% 1.85% 7.76% 3.61% 2.18%
Undecided  23.96% 32.82% 30.09% 30.08% 30.67% 30.25% 52.24%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Taylor Image

Ballot Test
Brown Jr Coleman Hasdorff King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

BrownJr 100.00% 1.54% 45.50% 2.82%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.94%
Coleman 42.18% 100.00% 33.69% 25.61% 20.88% 39.84% 25.60%  5.28%
Hasdorff  0.00%  1.22% 100.00% 0.00%  1.10%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
King 582% 17.76% 0.00% 100.00% 17.29% 0.00%  6.32% 3.60%
Moore 0.00% 15.89% 20.82% 15.59% 100.00% 0.00% 19.88%  3.77%
Rogers 0.00%  0.90% 0.00% 1.75% 1.21% 100.00% 2.55% 0.96%
Taylor 0.00% 697% 0.00% 3.43% 6.80% 0.00% 100.00% 0.23%
Undecided 13.20% 23.47% 0.00% 33.21% 28.83% 44.39% 27.41% 100.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Ballot Test
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Brown Jr

Coleman Hasdorff

Second Choice Ballot Test
King  Moore Rogers Taylor Undecided

Brown Jr
Coleman
Hasdorff
King
Moore
Rogers
Taylor

100.00%
43.08%
13.30%
28.51%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Undecided 15.11%

Total

100.00%

10.18%  0.00%
100.00% 84.88%

1.55% 1
40.78%

18.08% 15.12%

2.64%
13.39%
13.37%
100.00% 1

00.00%

1.32%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 1.58%
73.05% 60.43% 34.18% 72.00% 51.20%
0.00%  0.83%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 100.00% 21.48% 24.15% 12.82% 26.25%
14.01% 100.00% 9.09% 13.84% 12.39%
0.00%  0.00%  0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 1.46%
0.00%  3.09%  9.00% 11.57% 100.00% 7.12%
0.00%  853% 827% 21.01% 1.34% 100.00%
00.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Second Choice Ballot Test

Party Affiiation Type of Republican
Republican Democrat Independent | Trump/Ame  Traditional Social Libertarian Other Part of
or third rica First ~ Republican conservative the
party Republican Republican
Party
Brown Jr 4.33% 0.00% 2.37% 4.47% 2.74% 4.08% 2.60% 0.00%
Coleman  55.09%  37.73% 41.35% 56.92% 48.40% 43.17% 47.20% 27.69%
Hasdorff 0.87% 4.22% 1.07% 0.99% 0.00% 1.62% 0.00% 0.00%
King 25.65%  21.30% 29.64% 23.70% 39.61% 16.85% 21.99% 21.67%
Moore 20.98%  6.46% 16.27% 20.86% 23.67% 17.16% 16.41% 10.58%
Rogers 1.75% 0.00% 2.57% 1.60% 3.31% 1.62% 0.00% 0.00%
Taylor 8.73% 8.60% 13.00% 7.82% 13.04% 15.99% 8.91% 7.17%
Undecided 41.94%  63.30% 52.76% 41.75% 38.62% 51.34% 52.21% 83.82%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Party Affiiation + Type of Republican
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Ideology Gender Age
Very Somewhat Moderate Liberal | Male  Female | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 or older
conservative conservative
Brown Jr 4.82% 3.60% 1.51%  3.65% | 4.67% 3.16% | 7.21% 231% 2.98% 4.44%
Coleman 57.04% 50.31% 45.15% 33.84% | 52.00% 53.09% | 40.98% 46.30% 57.63%  54.17%
Hasdorff 0.87% 0.91% 224%  0.00% | 0.78%  1.32% | 0.00% 4.14%  0.64% 0.29%
King 25.19% 25.87% 29.21%  28.65% | 22.75% 28.85% | 14.31% 24.47% 26.85% 28.29%
Moore 21.04% 19.59% 17.47% 12.34% | 22.80% 16.84% | 14.66% 22.76% 22.05% 17.93%
Rogers 1.75% 1.55% 2.62%  0.00% | 1.35% 2.16% | 1.20%  0.00%  0.53% 3.42%
Taylor 8.76% 9.26% 11.24%  4.15% | 12.23% 6.49% | 13.80% 14.45% 8.23% 6.85%
Undecided  40.61% 46.53% 50.08% 59.30% | 44.08% 44.52% | 54.63% 49.31% 40.53% 42.64%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% |100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Combined Ballot Test BY Ideology + Gender + Age
Primary Vote History Type of Phone Media Market
0 1 2 3 4 Cellphone Landlinel MONTGO DOTHAN  Restof
MERY- District
SELMA
BrownJr 690% 3.32% 3.02% 3.23% 4.84% | 0.82%  5.93% 4.04% 3.38% 6.80%
Coleman  62.81% 42.34% 49.12% 52.65% 56.82% 47.50% 55.95% | 45.69% 62.57% 44.65%
Hasdorff  0.00%  0.00%  0.58%  2.90% 0.27% | 0.47% 1.46% 1.16% 0.72% 3.24%
King 17.51% 18.33% 26.21% 27.49% 27.71% 21.06% 29.17% | 28.11% 22.37% 32.39%
Moore 0.00%  16.30% 19.85% 18.69% 23.64% 20.46%  19.20% 14.39% 27.26% 15.24%
Rogers 0.00% 1.19% 2.13% 237% 1.40% | 092%  2.33% 2.52% 0.61% 3.24%
Taylor 2.70%  7.07% 10.71% 9.32%  9.62% | 11.75%  7.57% 10.80% 7.74% 3.24%
Undecided 44.59% 56.43% 45.69% 44.25% 39.64% 53.47% 38.20% | 48.70% 37.48% 53.85%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%| 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY Primary Vote History + Type of Phone + Media Market
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County
MONTGO HOUSTON ELMORE AUTAUGA COFFEE DALE Rest of

MERY District
Brown Jr 3.82% 2.47% 1.59% 7.75% 1.25%  0.00% 6.51%
Coleman 45.46% 71.04% 46.64% 41.81%  36.84% 72.99%  50.09%
Hasdorff 1.26% 0.00% 1.87% 0.00% 1.16%  0.00% 1.73%
King 29.95% 24.33% 25.62% 2541%  25.02% 14.56%  28.81%
Moore 13.26% 17.19% 12.20% 15.73%  52.23% 26.84% 18.31%
Rogers 3.04% 0.64% 3.65% 0.00% 0.00%  1.79% 1.89%
Taylor 10.00% 8.27% 11.65% 12.99% 9.18%  6.62% 7.80%
Undecided  49.09% 35.11% 50.20% 40.69%  35.77% 48.72%  46.64%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Combined Ballot Test BY County
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